NTC Thermistor for Automotive: TSM-C Series
SMD NTC Thermistor for Temperature Sensing
THINKING ELECTRONIC INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.                      1                  www.thinking.com.tw    2014.10
All specifications are subject to change without notice.
� Features
1. Qualification based on AEC-Q200 Rev-C
2. Operating temperature range: -50 ~ +150 ℃
3. Superior stability in high-temperature and high-humidity environment
4. RoHS & Halogen Free (HF) compliant
� Recommended Applications
1. Car audio, car navigation
2. Various engine control units
3. Circuits for ETC equipment
4. Various motor driving circuits
5. Temperature compensation for various circuits
� Part Number Code
� Structure and Dimensions
                                            (Unit: mm)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
Part No. Size(EIA) L1. W  H max. L2 & L3
TSM0 0402 1.00±0.15 0.50±0.10 0.60 0.20±0.10
TSM1 0603 1.60±0.15 0.80±0.15 0.95 0.40±0.15
TSM2 0805 2.00±0.20 1.25±0.20 1.00 0.40±0.20
TSM3 1206 3.20±0.30 1.60±0.20 1.50 0.50±0.20
Product Type
TSM
THINKING
SMD NTC
Thermistor
TSM Series
Size (EIA)
0 0402
1 0603
2 0805
3 1206
Definition
of
B Value
C B25/85
D B25/50
Zero Power
Resistance at 25℃
(R25)
102 10x10
2
Ω=1 KΩ
103 10x10
3
Ω=10 KΩ
473 47x10
3
Ω=47 KΩ
Tolerance
of R25
F ±1%
G ±2%
H ±3%
J ±5%
K ±10%
Tolerance
of B Value
1 ±1%
2 ±2%
3 ±3%
5 ±5%
Packaging
R Reel
B Bulk
Optional Suffix
B Value
338 3380
34D 3435
39H 3975
44F 4455
NTC Thermistor for Automotive: TSM-C Series
SMD NTC Thermistor for Temperature Sensing
THINKING ELECTRONIC INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.                      2                  www.thinking.com.tw    2014.10
All specifications are subject to change without notice.
� Electrical Characteristics
Part No. Size
Zero Power
Resistance
at 25°C
Tolerance
of R25
B Value
Tolerance
of B value
Max. Power
Dissipation
at 25℃℃℃℃
Dissipation
Factor
Thermal
Time
Constant
Operating
Temperature
Range
R25(KΩΩΩΩ) ( ±%) (K) (±%) Pmax(mW) δ(mW/°C) τ(Sec.) TL~TU(°C)
TSM0D103□338* 0402 10 1,2,3,5 25/50 3380 1,2,3 170
Approx.
1.7
Approx.
2.0
-50 ~ +150
TSM1C472□383*
0603
4.7 1,2,3,5
25/85
3830 1,2,3
210
Approx.
2.1
Approx.
3.1
-50 ~ +150
TSM1C103□34D* 10 1,2,3,5 3435 1,2,3
TSM1C223□44F* 22 5 4455 3
TSM1C473□39H* 47 1,2,3,5 3975 1,2,3
TSM1C104□410* 100 1,2,3,5 4100 1,2,3
TSM2C472□347*
0805
4.7 1,2,3,5
25/85
3470 1,2,3
240
Approx.
2.4
Approx.
5.4
-50 ~ +150
TSM2C502□34D* 5 1,2,3,5 3435 1,2,3
TSM2C103□34D* 10 1,2,3,5 3435 1,2,3
TSM2C103□39H* 10 1,2,3,5 3975 1,2,3
TSM2C473□39H* 47 1,2,3,5 3975 1,2,3
TSM3C103□351* 1206 10 3,5 25/85 3510 3 320
Approx.
3.2
Approx.
6.7